Copyright © 2004-2007 Goodman Company, L.P.This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
RP6111004 Rev. 4
August 2007
VCA*C2* 10 SEER
Remote Condensing Units
REPAIR PARTS
This manual replaces RP6111004 Rev. 3.

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper
service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized
technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs
without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
4 - 7
3
4Rev.RP6111004
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
CAP050250370RS CAPACITOR 5/25/370V (M1, M6)
CAP050300370RSS CAPACITOR 5/30/370V (M14)
CAP050350370RSS CAPACITOR 5/35/370V (M3, M8)
CAP050400440RTS CAPACITOR 5/40/440V (M5, M10, M11, M12)
CAP050500370RS CAPACITOR 5/50/370V (M4, M9)
CAP050600370RTS CAPACITOR 5/60/370V (M13)
CR18K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR 16200, 208/230/60/1 (M1, M6)
CR22K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR 21800, 208/230/60/1 (M2, M7,
M14)
CR35K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR 34500, 208/230/60/1 (M4, M9)
CR38K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR 38200, 208/230/60/1 (M10)
ZR40K3PFV930 COMPRESSOR 40600, 208/230/60/1 (M5)
CR42K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR 41900, 380/420/60/1 (M11,
M12)
ZR57K3PFV950 COMPRESSOR 57500, 208/230/60/1 (M13)
CR30K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR CR28K6-PFV-220 (M3, M8)
10651508 COMPRESSOR HARNESS (M5, M10, M11,
M12)
10651507 COMPRESSOR HARNESS (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M14)
10651509 COMPRESSOR HARNESS (M13)
1272105G COND ASSY (M13)
1272163G COND ASSY (M11, M12)
1272109G COND ASSY (M1, M6)
1272157G COND ASSY (M4, M9)
1272113G COND ASSY (M3, M8)
1272112G COND ASSY (M5, M10)
1272156G COND ASSY (M2, M7, M14)
CONT1P025024VS CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 1P, 24 VAC (M1, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M14)
CONT2P040024VS CONTACTOR 40 AMP (M13)
B1789853 FLOW CHECK PISTON KIT (M1, M6)
B1789882 FLOW CHECK PISTON KIT (M11, M12)
B1789892 FLOW CHECK PISTON KIT (M13)
B1789876 FLOW CHECK PISTON KIT (M5, M10)
B1789871 FLOW CHECK PISTON KIT (M4, M9)
B1789865 FLOW CHECK PISTON KIT (M3, M8)
B1789859 FLOW CHECK PISTON KIT (M2, M7, M14)
0131M00007PS MOTOR 1/4 HP, 230V, 1.8 FLA, 1 SP (M11,
M12, M13)
B13400252S MOTOR 1/6 HP, 230V, 1.3 FLA, 1 SP (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14)
B1219225 SINGLE-FLOW FILTER DRIER STEEL (M5,
M10, M11, M12, M13)
B1219212 SINGLE-FLOW FILTER DRIER STEEL (M14)
SPECIAL PARTS
10652423S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (M14)
20353301 NAMEPLATE-DISC AMANA
RP6111004 REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - VCA18C2B P1254301C
M2 - VCA24C2B P1254302C
M3 - VCA30C2B P1254303C
M4 - VCA36C2B P1254304C
M5 - VCA42C2B P1254305C
M6 - VCA18C2C P1254306C